the advanced payment shall be deducted in equal installments from claims submitted during the 

seventh through twelfth months of this Agreement. 

/// 

3.4 Maximum Compensation. In no event shall compensation paid for services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of Twelve Million One Hundred Forty-One 

Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-One and No/100 Dollars ($12,141,231). For the period of August 

19, 2025, through June 30, 2026, in no event shall compensation paid for services under this 

Agreement be in excess of Two Million Thirty-Six Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight and 

No/100 Dollars ($2,036,148). For the period of July 1, 2026, through June 30, 2027, in no event 

shall compensation paid for services under this Agreement be in excess of Two Million Four 

Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Eight and No/100 Dollars ($2,415,388). For 

the optional twelve (12)-month extension for the period of July 1, 2027, through June 30, 2028, 

in no event shall compensation paid for services under this Agreement be in excess of Two 

Million Four Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars 

($2,487,850). For the optional twelve (12)-month extension for the period of July 1, 2028, 

through June 30, 2029, in no event shall compensation paid for services under this Agreement 

be in excess of Two Million Five Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five and 

No/100 Dollars ($2,562,485). For the optional twelve (12)-month extension for the period of July 

1, 2029, through June 30, 2030, in no event shall compensation paid for services under this 

Agreement be in excess of Two Million Six Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty 

and No/100 Dollars ($2,639,360). 

3.5 The Subrecipient acknowledges that the County is a local government entity and 

does so with notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by 

State law, and with notice that the Subrecipient may receive compensation under this

[...]

Agreement for any political activity or to further the election or defeat of any candidate for public 

office. 

14.16 Clean Air Act and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. If the compensation 

to be paid by the County under this Agreement exceeds One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($150,000) of Federal funding, Subrecipient agrees to comply with all applicable 

standards, orders or regulations issued pursuant to the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401–7671q) 

and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act as amended (33 U.S.C. 1251–1387). Violations

[...]

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

Fresno County 

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
8/22/2023
THROUGH END DATE 

12/31/2027 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is:

010725 

$10,515,555.24 (Ten Million Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Twenty Four Cents) 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Exhibits Title Pages 

Exhibit A Authority, Purpose and Scope of Work 8

[...]

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

County of Fresno 

2. The term of this Agreement is: 

START DATE 

Upon HCD approval 

THROUGH END DATE 

06/30/2029 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 

$11,720,018.17 (Eleven Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Eighteen Dollars and Seventeen Cents) 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. 

Exhibits Title 

Exhibit A Authority, Purpose and Scope of Work 

Exhibit B Budget Detail and Disbursement Provisions